

CITY OF SIDNEY DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING BID TABULATION				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		STURM CONSTRUCTION SIDNEY, OH		KINNISON EXCAVATING PIQUA, OH	
PROJECT: Downtown Storm Sewer Improvements, Phase I									
Date: February 28, 2019									
Item	Description	Total Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
202	CURB REMOVED	FT	40	\$3.50	\$140.00	\$19.50	\$780.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
202	REMOVED AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,415.00	\$17,415.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
202	ASPHALT REMOVED	SY	2234	\$4.00	\$8,936.00	\$7.50	\$16,755.00	\$10.00	\$22,340.00
202	6" CONCRETE REMOVED	SF	77	\$3.00	\$231.00	\$13.00	\$1,001.00	\$10.00	\$770.00
203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION	CY	543	\$22.00	\$11,946.00	\$17.00	\$9,231.00	\$40.00	\$21,720.00
204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	SY	2173	\$2.00	\$4,346.00	\$1.00	\$2,173.00	\$5.00	\$10,865.00
204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	CY	185	\$60.00	\$11,100.00	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$70.00	\$12,950.00
204	GEOGRID, AS REQUIRED	SY	1100	\$5.00	\$5,500.00	\$6.50	\$7,150.00	\$5.00	\$5,500.00
301	8" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE - 2 LIFTS (TRENCH PATCH)	CY	8.5	\$200.00	\$1,700.00	\$374.00	\$3,179.00	\$250.00	\$2,125.00
304	AGGREGATE BASE 8" IN TWO LIFTS	CY	486	\$45.00	\$21,870.00	\$55.00	\$26,730.00	\$60.00	\$29,160.00
407	TACK COAT AT 0.04 GALLONS PER SQUARE YARD	GAL	90	\$3.50	\$315.00	\$6.50	\$585.00	\$5.00	\$450.00
448	1.5" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE, TYPE 2	CY	94	\$250.00	\$23,500.00	\$341.00	\$32,054.00	\$300.00	\$28,200.00
448	1.5" ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1	CY	94	\$250.00	\$23,500.00	\$380.00	\$35,720.00	\$300.00	\$28,200.00
452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE (DRIVES)	SY	9	\$74.00	\$666.00	\$97.00	\$873.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
609	CITY TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB	FT	40	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
611	6" SDR 35 OR SCH 40 STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	LF	233	\$115.00	\$26,795.00	\$85.00	\$19,805.00	\$50.00	\$11,650.00
611	8" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	236	\$80.00	\$18,880.00	\$79.00	\$18,644.00	\$60.00	\$14,160.00
611	10" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	75	\$85.00	\$6,375.00	\$77.00	\$5,775.00	\$70.00	\$5,250.00
611	12" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	443	\$90.00	\$39,870.00	\$79.00	\$34,997.00	\$80.00	\$35,440.00
611	15" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	166	\$95.00	\$15,770.00	\$64.00	\$10,624.00	\$90.00	\$14,940.00
611	18" SDR 26 HEAVY WALL STORM SEWER PIPE	LF	145	\$100.00	\$14,500.00	\$84.00	\$12,180.00	\$100.00	\$14,500.00
611	2-2-B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EA	14	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$981.00	\$13,734.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EA	1	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$1,289.00	\$1,289.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
611	4" SDR 35 OR SCH 40 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIRS (AS NEEDED)	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$53.25	\$2,130.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
611	6" SDR 35 OR SCH 40 SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIRS (AS NEEDED)	LF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$55.25	\$2,210.00	\$55.00	\$2,200.00
614	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$6,450.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,580.00	\$2,580.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
SPECIAL	MANHOLE OR PULL BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,099.00	\$9,891.00	\$700.00	\$6,300.00
SPECIAL	CORE EXISTING MANHOLE TO ACCEPT PROPOSED STORM SEWER	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$968.00	\$2,904.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
SPECIAL	10" SDR 26 STORM SEWER CLEANOUT WITH CASTING	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,836.00	\$1,836.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
SPECIAL	12" SDR 26 STORM SEWER CLEANOUT WITH CASTING	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,143.00	\$2,143.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
SPECIAL	REMOVE AND REINSTALL BRICK PAVERS WITH CONCRETE BASE	SF	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$129.00	\$5,160.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT					\$303,390.00		\$316,123.00		\$325,420.00